Case Number: 3334709/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Respondent

Mr Russell Haydon

v Zenith Media Services Ltd

Hearing held at Watford On: 15 May 2019

Before: Employment Judge Bedeau

Attendance

For the Claimant: In Person

For the Respondent: Mrs M Malhotra, Company Secretary

CONSENT JUDGMENT

The parties having agreed terms set out below, by consent all proceedings against the respondent arising out of case number 3334709/2018, are dismissed upon withdrawal by the claimant under rule 52 Employment Tribunals (Constitution and Rules of Procedure) Regulations 2013, as amended.

The respondent agreed to pay the claimant the sum of £434.57 in the following instalments:

- 1. the sum of £110.57 by not later than 4.00pm 22 May 2019;
- 2. the sum of £108.00 by not later than 4.00pm 21 June 2019;
- 3. the sum of £108.00 by not later than 4.00pm 22 July 2019; and
- 4. the sum of £108.00 by not later than 4.00pm 23 August 2019.

These sums must be paid into the claimant's bank on the said dates.

Employment Judge Bedeau15/5/19
Sent to the parties on:15/5/19
For the Secretary to the Tribunals